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OPINIOR

This case comes before the Board on appeal by the Peocple's

{ Counsel from the decirson of the Zoning Commissioner grant_.ng the Petitioner,

for a sign identifying the Mays Chapel Village Community on the west side of

1-83, 2,780 ft. from Fadonla Foad in the 8th Election Distrlct.

heard this day Iin its entirety.

=P

its location, &nd of the essential need of the reguested sign identifving the

| cormunity.

|
I o . i - - f"!i Th| h (o]
* the guthorized sign under Sec. 413,12 of the BCZR (25 =q. ft.) would be ¢
I
.‘: small.
{ g = 1ol uffice for community identification for
|| the larger (28 s8q. t.) sigr would suffice for ¥
N |

and trees 1imit the sipgn's visibility from I-E3 and

xi=ting follag

: rarticul thbound.
‘sithar north or southbound traffic, particularly northbour

Testifying for the Petitioner was Diane E. Tydings, Heal

2 Yealty Company, who
Estate Broker and Ssles Mansger for the Petlitioner, James Keelty Company, wh
5 3 41
| *mztiTind ax to the hardship and difficulty of locecing Mays Chapel Village.
- s ave O directions
Office telephone ingquirles in advance by prospectlve customer=s {or direc
. . 1
may b¢ eazily exrlained, but moving vehicular trallic along I

in fdentifying the development.

Mays Ehl%l Village, Inc. 2
Case No. BT=G44=A

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforegoing Certificate of
Hotice has been mailed to Eugene P. Smith, Es§., 1400 Equitable Bank Centepr,
100 S. Charles 5t., Baltimore, Md. 21201, Counsel for ths Petitioner, and
Phyllis C, Friedman, Court House, Towson, Md. 21204, People's Counsel for

Baltimore County, on this 25th cay of February, 1988,

ounty Board of Apprels of Baltimore Cot

with rescriction, e variance to the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR)

This case was

The Beard heard testimony from Mr. Eugene Saith, representing

the Petitioner, describing the Mays Chapel Village development of 1740 dwellings,

George S. Badders, Engineer for the Petitioner, testified that

1

inty

Counsel for the Fetitioner summarized that identification of

identifying Mays Chapel Village.

the sign, and its erection, Feople's Counsel emphasized that there are no

Testifying in opposition to the petition, Mr. James Hoswell,
Planner for Baltimore County, cited the absence of signa on the west side of

1-83 for several miles along the residentially zoned land bordering the inter-
state highway.

The existing signs on the east side of 1-83, advertising

commercial enterprises. are in complete contrast to the west side,

People's Counsel stated that Justification for the sign as a

directicnal source or community identifier was not warranted as people could

Ffunction without the sign. The cese cf Sealy vs. The Zircult Court was cited

' by Feople's Counsel as a reference Tor reason to deny this petition, wherein a

—

sign's erection for the purpose of Sirecting traffic to a locaticn from an

interstate highway, over a numter of roads, implies an intent for advertizing

rather than site identification.

|
1]

(| for Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable

i
|

{| hardship.
1

| development is difficult to locate by transients and canncl be ldentified by

In the opinion of this Soard, the Petitioner has shown that their

|| traffic along I-83.

The erection of the requested s'cn 22 a residential community

| identifier would obviously eliminate a hardship end serve the good of many

I without resulting in injury to publie health, safety or general welfars,
i
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IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCES "

BEFORE THE
W/S of 1-83, 2,280" S of the
centerline of Padonia Road - # ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election pistrict
Ll OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Mays Chapel village, Inc.,
* mﬂ 'b! HT-“!—H.

Petitioner

L E i w ] W i h | L i

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
The Petitioner requests variances to permit a directional or

information-
al sign containing 98 square feet in lieu of the permitted 25 sguare feet and
to permit advertising of the developer's name an said sign, as more particu-
larly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner, by Michael Keetz, Vice President, appeared and testified
and was represented by Counsel. There were no Protestants,

Testimony indicated that approximately one year agc a camploint was

received by the Zoning Office alleging that an existing sign was larger than

that which was permitted, The sign in question identified the Mays Chapel

Village development and advertisel the name of the developer, i.e., the
Petitioner. The sign was immediately removed upon notification,

Mays Chapel Village consists rf more thar 1,500 families and is located

off I-83. Since the sign's temoval, the Petitioner has received many Ccom-

? plaints that the developnent is difficult to locate and cannot be identi-

ied from the expressway. The Petitioner is therefore requesting a variance

to reconstruct a single-faced directional or informational sign containing 93

Square feet and measuring 7' x 14'. The size of the proposed sign is dictated

by experience with its previous sign and because of the existence of dense

foliage and the necessity to provide a means of identification for traffic,
prospective families, and delivary men.

the community is needed to inform vehicular traffic of where to exit from I-83,

B conclusion that can be readily ascertained as drivers ses the requested aign
In opposition tc the Petition for the Variance in the size of

variances to the regularly suthorized signs permitted along interstate highways.

| Section 307 of the BCZR empowers the Board of Appeals to grant

I sign variances only in cases where s:pict compliance with the zoning regulations

. g

Unlike the sign in the Sealy Case, the location of Petitioner®

3.

Village, and in the opinion of this Board, the decision in Sealy is not come
parable to this petition for a sign variance.

’ requested sign will provide clear indication of the direction to reach Mays C

O RDER

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is
t.hithf day of :"j’;:-..-m/ + 1988, by the County Board of Appeals,

ORDERED that the variance for a 7 ft. by 14 ft. sign of 98 sq. ft. identifying
the community of Mays Chapel Village be GRANTED.

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with

Rules B=1 thru B-13 of the Maryland Ruies of Frocedure,

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
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«2, (1), Pursuant to Section

The Petitioner secks relief from Section 413.1

307, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR).

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning

requlation would cause Practical difficulty ko the petitioner and his prop-

an area variance,

To prove practical difficulty for
the petitioner must meet the following:

1. whether strict campliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the propercty for a

permitted purpose or render conformance unneces-
sarily burdensome: ’

2. whether the grart would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in
the district or whether a lesser relaxation than

thrﬂ.m: applied for would give substantial relief;
a

3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion Hhat

the spirit of the ordinance wii} be observed and
Public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bi, of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 M3, App. 28 (1974) .

It is clear from the testimony that if a variance were granted, such use
would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR angd
substantial detriment *» the Public good.,

would not resilt in

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is

clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if a

variance were not granted, It has been established tha: the requirement from

% whizh the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the use of the land
due to the special conditions unique to

this particular parcel.

g a variance will not be detrimental to the public
: welfare.

In addition,

health, safety, and general

Pursuant to the advertisenent,
ing on this petition held, and for
should be granted,

posting of the property, and public hear-

the reasons given above, a variance

v % | ®

IN THE MATTER OF

THE APPLICATION OF

MAYS CHAPEL VILLAGE, INC. _ CIRCUIT COURT
| FOR ZONIN( ZONING VARIANCE ON PROPERTY  °

|| LOCATED ON THE WEST SIDE OF I-23,
;zzan FT. SOUTE OF THE CENTER LINE
{EIF PADONIA ROAD

8th ELECTION DISTRICT

4th COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT : AT

BALTIMIRE cCounTy

Ak .._.':.H
|
|| PHYLLIS C. FRIEDMAN, PEOPLE'S i €6 Doc. Ne. 53
|| COUNSEL FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY,
, PLAINTIFF . Folio No. 230
1
CASE NO. BT=444-j File No. BE-CG-1030

CERTIFICATE OF MNOTICE

 Mr. Clerk:

F3e =3

i proceedlngs before it: namely, Eugens P, Smith, Esg,, 14

Center, 100 5. Charles St., Baltimore, Md. 21207, Counsel fop the retitionar,

|, and Phyllis C, Friedman, Court Houss, Towson, Md. 21204,

Baltimore County, a copy of which Notice 1

| may be made a part therect.

Pursuant to the grovisions of Rule B-27d) of the Maryland R
 of Procedure, Thomas J. Bollinger, Harry E. Buchhelster, Jr. and Pa‘ric'a Fhip
constituting the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, have Elvan n

by mail of the filing of the agpeal 10 the representative orf SYEry Darty

TS -
U Egulitable Banmk

People's Counssl far

uley

-
e

3 rnitached hereto and prayed =hat it |

= &

Halmen
unty Board of Appeals - * Baltima-.

[ =) - T Ny P )
.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED

e
this ___ (++  day nE}ﬁﬁ

informationa. sign containing 94 square feet

the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

7. that a varianca to permit a directional or

in lieu of the permitted 25

square feet be and is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order,

subject to the following:

1. The Petitioner may apply for its building permit
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order:
however, petiticner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
such time as the applicable appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for return-
ing, said Property to its original condition,

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the variance to permit advertising of the de-

veloper's name on the proposed siop be and is nereby DENIED,

e

A

ZoningtCammis# oner of
Baltimore County

AJ/srl

cc:  BEugene P. Smith, Esquire
People's Counsel

5 -
ta. 200, Court House, Towson, Md. 2127
1)
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# »oe
PETITIAN FOR ZONING VAEANCE /eierd 3

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: @;nj‘#tf'ﬂ

undersigned owner{s) of property sltusie in Baltimore and which bs
ﬂihhﬂi&ﬂﬂi}m&hnhuﬂﬂllm“ petition for »

Vari 413.1.e,f,g,h, to permit the erection of a modified realdential
community ﬂggﬂ of & pcrmanen

“hature Indlcating the name of the community and the

_..pepe gt _tbe Developer_in Lieu of the contractor, _Said sign is alsoc intended to
serve as a directional sign, indicating by its placement the location of the

ee-COompunity. in relatiocp to Padooia and. Tisonium Boad. Exita Crog 1-Al...Sald Algn
to be 98 agq. ft. 7'X14' with a overall height of 14 ft.

- e RS O O T

community is needed, along

- - - S - - - A - - N S - A O N - S -

Zonlag Regulati Baltimors County, to the Zonming Law of h{h‘l :
mm:m: [Mhﬂﬂhw . difSculty) Identification of the

for the
the Baltimore-Harrieburg Expressway (I-831)

to inform transients of the need to exit at either Padoniz Road (if
northbound), or Timonium Road (if southbound) on the Expressway, as
there is no other direct access to the community from the highway.
Grant of the variance is in harmony with the spirit and intent of
the sign regulations and will result in no injury to public health,

safety or general welfare.

Property Is 1o be posted and advertised as rrescribed by Zoning Ragulations.
I.H“.Whﬂ?ﬂlﬂ%?ﬂiﬂﬂﬂ!ﬂﬂﬂﬂ,m.m. Aling of this
are

s:lﬁuu, and further agree
timore County adopled pursuant

o be bound the moning regulations restrictions of
mmmuh:

For Baltimore Oount;.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of . that T/we
are the legal owner(s property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
MAYS CHAPEL VILLAGE, INC.

---------------------------------- - - - g

O N

Ciry and State

Allorney for Petitioner:
Eugene P, Smit

cecenn. . James Keelty, III, Vics President
(Type or Print Name)

------- - e S e o i i -

Signature
cf/o Eugene P. Smith
1400 Eguitable Bank Center
100 South Charles Street

1400 uitable Bank Center
100 Solth Chazles Street...

................. Py QRS e D R T eI O I e T ol KRR
Addrews Na.
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
- ---EI-';-E-I—:;; ------------------------- - -

TR KName, addrens and phone nember of legal owner, oon-

tract purchaser of representative i be clntacted

Baltimore, Maxviand ¢140) . . I I —— W LSS
Name

City and State

Attorney's Telephone No.: (3011 332-8713 A A R s

Addren Phone Mo,

o ORUERED By The loning Commissionsr oi Baltimore County, this ... ... LT

 o- Marchocccccassscsnce; I1W...81, thal the subjeclt matler of this pelition be advertised, M
: quired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in ¢two nav. ﬂ[ﬂﬂﬂdrtﬂ!lﬂnnﬁm-
- Baltimore County, that be posiad, and that the pu be had before the i
iy Commissioner of Baltimore in Roomn 108, County Office in Towson, Baltimore
S 87 11:30
L County, on the ... 1t0 e day ool oo MEY 10 B e 11530 grenek
i |

ORDER PECE!
&y i,

PEOPLE"'S COUNSEL FOR
BALTIMORE COUNTY,

Appellanc
L i
MAYS CHAPEL VILLAGCE, INC.

Appellee

o

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
2 AT LAW in;rﬁ%f::l.
Case No. D0
FEC& 05O

SV B e 53/.':5.‘3

L

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL

Feople's :wnﬁl for Baltimore County, Protestant below and Appellant

herein, hereby diéf;:u its appeal in the above-captioned case because

it is no longer in the public interest to maintain this appeal.

Fhyllis Cole Friedman
FPeopla's Counsel for Baltimore County

Bl Mo Zinsesowas

Peter Max Zimmserman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on thie &‘._E-’du oi April, 1988, a copy of

the foregoing Notice of Dismissal was mailed to Eugene P. Smith, Esquire,

1400 Equitable Bank Center, 100 5. Charles St., Baltimore, MD 21201.
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FILED#%R2
“‘il gt
b
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Peter Max Zimmersan

Tony Tost
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/refel

sescarrrion or )
i OF MAYE CHAPEL VILLAGE APARTHENTS

. APPEAL

Beainning for the same at a point on the northeast side of Rutledge
Road, &0 feet wide, said point being designated "9" as shown on & plat
entitled "PLAT THREE BECTION DNE, MAYS CHAPEL VILLAGE" and recorded
‘among the Plat Books of Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber E.H.K. Jr.
42, Folio 25, running thence and binding on the northeast side of
Rutledge Road, the following course and distance, {1} N 27°56°00" W
184.22 feat; thence leaving the northeast side of Futledge Road and
binding on the outline of the sbovessntioned plat the thres following
courasss and distances: (2) N &62910°00" E 184.99 faeat; (3) N 47903°29" E
115.94 feat) (4) N 41°3]1°20" E 352.81 feet, to intersect the southwest
side of the Baltiscre-Harrisburg Expressway (1-83), thence binding on
the southwest side of the Baltisore-Harrisburg Expressway the saven
following courses and distances: (3) B &721]1°'48" E 20.14 fest; (&) &
S3909°38" E 200,00 feet; (7) & J&°I2'2TI" E &£9.92 featy (B) & 6642 31" E
85.38 feet; (%) & S3209°'38" E 95.7% feet; (10) by a spiral lire curving
to the right for a distance of 197.03 fewt and a chord bearing S
22236 51" E 197.03 festj (11) by a line curving to the right with a

Petition for Zoning Variance
W/ of I=83, 2,280' S of the C-n::urllnu of Padonia Road
Bth Election District = 4th Councilmanic District
Mays Chapel Village, Inc., = Petitioner

Petition for Zoning Variance

the southwest side of the Paltimore-Harrisburg Expressway and binding

on the poutline of the abovemsn'ioned plat, and also binding on the
outline of a plat entitled "FIRST AMENDED PLAT TWO, SECTIOMN OME. MAYS
CHAFEL VILLAGE" and recorded among the Flat Books of Baltimore County,
Marviand in Liber E.H.K., Jr. 42, Folio 24, the four following courses
and distances: (12) § Ba=28°30" W 191.25 fest, (13) N 5524750 W 200.00
ferts (14) § J0912°10" W 133.52 feety (15) S5 B&A&TZE"I0" W &53.47 fmet to
the plare of baginning. Containing 7.B22 ACRES of land, more or less.

Certificate of Posting

Certificates of Publication

Entry of Appearance of Feople's Counsel
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments

Director of Planning & Zoning Comments

Petitioner's Exhibits: 1) FPlat of Property dated 12/9/86

Zoning Commissioner's Order dated June 12, 1987

Notice of Appeal received July 7, 1987 from Pecple's Counsel

o Gy oM

v O
Eugene P. Smith, Esquire, Attorney for Petitioner B
1400 Equitable Bank Ctr,, 100 S. Charles St., Baltimore, Md. 21201 <
=
*Ph:.rl.lia Cole Friedman, Esquire, EE
People's Counsel of Baltimore County E;
Aem. 223, Old Courthouse, Towson, Maryland 21204 g

DOCERT 33 PAGE 350 Cask wo__BEGI030 ___ CATECORY APPEAL
S —w———

PEOPFLE'S COUNSEL FOR BALTINORE COUWTY Phyllis Cole Friedman
APPELLAMNT Rm. 221, Courthouss (04]

radius of 3337.74 fest for a distance of 202.89 fset, said curve being Description of Property R ML L A TN Euger m:r: Tatth
svbtended by a chord Searing & 49947 14" E 202.846 feet; thence leaving APPELLEE 1400 Equitable Bank Ctr,

COUNTY BOMND CF APP.Ai 100 5. Chas 5t (") 1328713

loning Fils Bo. BT-Skd-d

(1) FEb 25, 1988 = Mppellant's Appea! from the Opinion and Order of C0STS
the County Board of Appsals and Petition f£4,

(2] feb 35,1588 - cartificete of Hovice Bd4.

(3) Mar 24, 1988 -
VILLAGE, INC. and Same Doy Answer o Petitlon of Appeal fd.

' 1%) Marcn 25, 1588 = Transcript-of Proceedings Fd.
151 Macch 28, 1988 - Motice of Filing of Record fd. Copies sent.

— APR27 1999

«“COPY TO: Docket Clerk - Zoning Office

CIVIL GENERAL

ATTORNEYS

PeLeT MaX I) Mt min

124=2108

e

MAYS GHAPEL VILLAGE, INC.

et Lras tagp Toat
djs g .a:'::..f
fu .l':lhmhhﬂpﬁ.t..-.f.-

App of Eugene P. Smith [or the Appelles MAYS CHAPEL

TN o !
T :

Aequest Notification: MNeorman E, Gerber, Director of Planning

James Hoswell, Office of Planning & Zoning
{.rnuld Jablon, Zoning Commissioner
Jean H. H. Jung, Depuly Zuning Cussslssioner

James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor y
WA

Margaret E. duBois, Docket Clerk

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES

BALTIMORE ’CCH.I’Y

OFFICE OF PLANNING 6 ZON
TOWSON NG

. MARYLAN
TOWSON, D 21204

Brh Election District - &4th Councilmanic District

Case No, B87-444-A

LOCATION:

¥est Side of I-83, 2280 feet South of the Centerline of
Padonia Fond

Eugene P. Smith, Esquire
1400 Equitable Bank Center
100 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES
W/S I-83, 2280" S of the ¢/1 of Padonia Road

Bth Election District - &4th Councilmanic District
Mays Chapel Village, Inc. - Petitioner

Case No, 87-444-A

DATE AND TIME:  Monday, May 11, 1987, at 11:30 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 ¥W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Ccamissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a pubiic hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variances to permit the erection of a modified residential
comrunity sign of a permanent nature indicating the name of the community and the
name of the developer in lieu of the contractor. Said sign is also intended to
serve as a directional sign, indicacting by its plarement the location of the
community in relation to Padonia and Timonium Road Exits from I-83. Said sign
to be 98 square feet (7 feet x 14 feet) with an overall height of 14 feet

Dear Mr. Smith:

This is to advise you that $108.31 _is due for advertising

and posting of the above propertv. This fee must be paid before an
Order is issued.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself.

Being the property of 'ays Chapel Village, Inc. , as shown on plat
plan filed with the miu.

Pleise make the check E_jruhlt te Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
: o T - = 1g. Towson, Maryland

In the event that this Petition{s) is granted, a building permit may be issued

within the thirty (30) day appesl period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND %
entertain any request for a stay of the issuence of said permit during this period :ﬂl OF FINANCE . -?!lll.l 3 55344
for gocd cause shown., Such request must be received in writing by the date of the SNSCELLANEDUS CABMH W

hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF
ARNOLD JABLOW
ZOMNING COMMISSIONER

AT l'...l"'l"l g ACEDUNT P11 50 10

SIGH & POST. TO

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY BE RETURNEL ampwer_B__ 105 11
James Xeelty & Co., Inc., 61 East Padonia
Peuurves Rd., P.0. Pox 528, Timenium, Md. 21003

J
?mﬂmrm & POSTING COSTS RE CASE #87-444-A

CRIEELA TR LR il TR & b Y

VALIBATION O SHEMATUEE OF CABMIEN

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZOQNING COMMISSIONER
W/5 1-83, 22B0' 5 of C/L of
Padonia Rd., 8th Districe z OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
MAYS CHAPEL VILLAGE, INC., ¢ Case No. B7-d44=A

Petitioner

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter che appearance of the Feople's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this ratter and of the passage of any preliminary o.

final Order.

9, _
7'7{1 | t?'[‘*‘ <2 _(g—-{,{_ A%m:f{. L r{-n el

Phyllis Cl::nln Friedman
FPeople's Counsel for Balrimore County

7
;f-éf{.b -~ (I'/r_‘,{ J,'”";

M ey T e, M,

e
Feter Max Zimmoroan

Deputy People's Counsel

Roon 223, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204
434-2 188

I HEREBY CERTIFY cthar on this |4¢h day of April, 1987, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Eupene P. Smith, Esquire,
1400 Equitable Bank Center, 100 5. Charles 5c., Baltimore, MD 21201,

Petitioner's Attorney.

L1

)
Ez-:("'ab A [Ah;}f 7:’!-‘*----'---'7—-1..-h—_

Peter Hax Zimmerman

m—
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IN THE MATTER OF

| THE AFPLICATION C

-|-_-—-_
LY
b
- e —— -

i MAYS CHAPEL VILLAGE, INC.

C/L OF PADCHIA RD.
gth ELECTIOR DISTRICT

PLAINTIFF

CASE HO, 8T7-L4L-R

CERTIFIED
cOMISSIONER

-I—_—___-_-_
| FOR VARIANCE ON PROPERTY
|| LOCATED ON THE WEST SIDE OF FOH
1-83, 2,280 FT. SOUTH OF THE t

Lth COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT : AT LAW

PHYLLIS C. FRIEDMAN, PEOPLE'S
COUNSEL FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, |

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., . April 23 . ______ , 1987
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisemenl was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and puvolished in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing cn
19..87 ,

o - ]

April 23

T T CET TN R N R am o R

Publisher

BALTIMORE COUNT

Fom e e— e ws

CG Doc. No. 53

L2 ]

folio Ho. 250

rile No. S8=-CG=1C50 \

i
L1
=

- -
i : H

COPIES OF FROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE ZONING I
AND THE BOARD OF APPEALS OF  BALTIMORE

C =1 gy
LY

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

Ho. BT=ubb-f

March 24,1987

March 24

[
o

April 23

prll 25

i ird now come Thomas J. Bollinger, Harry E. Buchhelster, Jr. ang
Patricla FPhipps, constituting the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, |
and in answer to the Order for Appeal directed against them dn thls case,
herewith return the record of proceedings had in the above entitled matter,
consisting of the following certified coples or original papers on file in the

office of the Zoning Department of Baltimore Lounty: |

Patition of Mays Chapel Village, Inc. for a variance f“ﬁm:
Sec. 413.1.c.f.2.h. to pernit the erection of a mocified |
residential cormunity sign of a permanent nature indicating
the neme of the community and the : ame of the Developer |
in 1ieu of the contractor. 3ald sign is also intended to|
serve as a directional sign, indicating by its placement

the location of the community in relation to Padonia and |
Tiponium Re. exits from I-83. Said sign to be 08 sg. ('t
7' x 14" with an overall helght of 14 ft. '

Order of Zoning Comnissioner directing advertisement and
posting of property. Date of hearing, May 11, 1987,
at 11:30 a.m=.

Certificate of Posting of Property i

Certificate of Tublication in Newspaper

“Hf' f.- . £ O e 1_}__._ ,; H r.."? f_,'.
= :':E"-!Fh oot diny) Cgaag (A~
. _l '----‘--F---.-.------'-'*-----_'_--_--‘h“--“*-
" '1==h Publisher
o ot v
G K 4 Wy 0 B wraen
o e o B
St b S 2 g by o L_{ [‘P
==‘=m_ 1 L : ﬁ : {::.'

e
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

o
=t &

TOWSON. MD, _April.22..._ [ . 1m7.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that th annexed nﬁm was

published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper.printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore EhumtnpiﬁL.:pmeiHnl on
....... ADril 22 _.19.37. |

TOWSON TIMES,

7
¥ 7

Eugene P. Smith, Esquire April 6, 1987

1400 FEquitable Bank Center
100 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES |
W/S 1-83, 2280" S of the c/1 of Padonia Road
Bth Election District - 4th Counciluanic District

M.ys Chapel Village, Inc. - Petitioner
Case No. B7-4Ga-A

TIME: 11:30 a.m.

Monday, May 11, 1987
DATE:

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

e
- —
_ o ne?
jMays Chapel Village, Inc. 2
Case No. BI-LLA-A o
May 5, 1987 Comments of Baltimore County Zoning Plans Adsisory
Committee
tApril 13 Comments of Baltimore County Directur of Planning
May 11 At 11:30 a.m. hearing held on petition by Zoning
Commissioner.
June 12 Order of Zoning Commissioner that a varlance to permit a

directicnal or infaormational sign containing 98 =q. ft.
in lieu of the permitted 25 3. ft. be GRANTED, subject
| to restrictions; FUSRTHER ORDERED that tie variance to
permit advertising of the developer's name on the proposed

sign be DENIED.

July 7 Order for Appeal to the C.B. of A. from Phyllis C. Frledmah,
People's Counsel for Baltiwore County.

January 12, 1988 Hearing on appeal before County Board of Appeals

January 28 Order of the County Board of Appeals that the variance for
a7 ft. by 14 fr. sign of 90 sq. ft. ideniifying the
comrunity of Mays Chapel Village be GRANTED.

February 25 Order for Appeal filed in the Circuit Ct. for Baltimore
County by Phyllls C. Friedman, People's Counsel for
Baltimore County.

February 25 Petlilon to acccapany Order for Appeal filed in tha
Clrcuit Ct. for Baltimore County.

February 25 Certificate of Notice sent to interested parties.

March 25 Transcript of testimony filed

Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1 - Drawing of Sign
" " " 2 H-.E--,.': T fhﬂ'tﬂ.!

March 2§, 1988 Record of proceedings filed in the Circuit Ct. for
Baltimore County.

Aecord of procesdings pursuant to which said Order was
entered and upon which said Board acted are hereby forwarded to the Court,
“ogether with exhiblits entered into evidence before the Board. However, all
tangible material or evidence of an unwieldy or bulky rature will be retaine-
in the Board of Appeala' office, and upon request of the parties or the Court

| will be transmitted to the Court by whomever institutes the request.

Aespectfully submitted,

CC: Phyllis C. Friedman Mgt ns b 2.0
Eugene P. Smith, ESg. jﬁﬁ?ﬂune Holmen, County Board of Appeals
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Mays Chapel Village, INc.

Va.

Phyllis C. Friedman, People S Counse! BALTINORE COUNTY

Case No, BBCC1050

Docket 53 Follo pcg

MAYS CHAPEL VILLAGE, . #ET=bbbi=f

W/s of I-83, 2280" S ‘fl
of Padonla Road Bth E; 4tk 2

VAR =sign

Petition of Mays Chapel Village, Inc. o
to permit erection of modified residentd ’ :
gsigng to serve as directlonal slgn; to be Y2 59 Tt

with overall height of 14ft.

March 24, 1987

=

May 11

Hearing held orn petition by ¢

June 12 Order of Zonlng Commissioner: VAR to permit directicna.
or informat gn containing 98 3q. ft. bhe GRANTED
restriciion

#
= . & - sra '} §
ermlt gdvertising ol developer’'a
name on pro

T3

-

1 be DENIED.

N

b
-

g
st
-
&
-

Order {or appeal to C.3. of A. {rom
Paople's Counsel

July 7

]

January 12, 1988 Hearing on appeal re C.H,

January 28 Crder of C.B. of A.: variance 983g Tt slgn be ORANT

Fenruary 25 Order fur Appeal fllea by Phyllia C. Friedman In
Petition filed.

Harch 28 Transcript of testimony and Hecorl of procecdlings
fi.ed In CCt for BCo.

-

Notice of Diamissal {iled by Phyll:s C.Friedman,

Papple's Counsel, in CCt.

-
Lourt.

Dismissed [n Clecult

€ sunty Board of Appeals of Raltimore County

Hoom 200 {Eﬂ.ﬂ?-{ﬂ'ﬂll'
Enblzn.;ﬁr:ﬁ:nbilﬂﬁi
(301)484-3180

-
Fabraar™y &9, -y

NOTICE OF FILING OF RECORD

Bhyllis Cole Friedman . Weinberg & Green

Eugene P. Smith

Rm. 223, Courthouse ________ 1400 Equitable Bank Center
] 100 S. Charles 5t.

Towson, Md. 21204 Balto., Md. 21201

the record im the abowve entitled case was filed on March 28, 19B8

in sceordance with Marylasd Bule of Procedurs "2, you are potified that

i
™ ey ]

B e L= 4 r

+ (2} of the Rules of Procedure of the
ounty Board of Appeals is required 1o

he appeal which you have 1aken 10 the

. titled matier within tharty

LE

In accordance with Rule E_,.
Court of Appgeals of Maryland, the «
submit the record of procesdings of t
Circuit Court for Baltimore County in the above en

days-

* The cost of the transcript of the record must be paid by you.

True Copy Test

GUZANNE MENSH, Clocik
Fhf___ifEE;Ei;‘;:dﬁnhan:;iiﬁéi-

Doputy Clark

-essary for 1 mpletion ef the
Certified copies of other documents NeCESSaTy for the completion of 1
record must also be at your expenit.

The cost of the transcript, plus any other d:u:urr:-:ctk m_sﬁtm- ;é;;i
in time to transmit the same to the Circuit Court not later than H 1:1;1_; 2
from the date of any petition you file in court, In accorcance with Rule

{al.

tice which has been {iled

Enclosed is a copy of the Certuilicale ol No
in the Circuit Court.

Very truly yours,

- o
{__drmg ,fﬁ%iéﬂ;ﬁif

&

Enclosures
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County hﬁ@wmﬂmm\.‘.&m

PECFLE™S COUNSEL EOR t  IN THE CIRCUIT COURT BALTIRORE COUNTY.

Hoom 200 Court Mouse
Toleson, Margland 21204
(301) 494-3180 M
February 25, 1988 SEOPLESS COUNEEL €OR 1 TN THE OISOUTT Snoes __?{.b—f_}j}-_‘? ____________ Mmooy
¥

Peser ™a: JiamErTan
BALTIMORE COUNTY, Decu<- Fascle’x Csu~sel
1  FOR SALTIMORE COUNTY Aczellant cop =27, Cours Haise
Accallant Famgcn. Marslans ZI204
: AT LAW Ve as2-T12E
?p " T P T ‘3
- L -l-l--ﬁrl'- '-':-l- _____ ¢ Lt
: Deckes Ne. (o2 MAVE CHAFE!L WILLAEE, INC.. < L —_
MAYS CHAPEL VILLAGE. INC., i 3 Fslic Mc. =50 1 MEREDY CEETIFY shat an snim om0l T8 ST TEIrLanv. oTES
Eugene P. Smith, Esq. TGO v FolizMe. _ REYVD _ .
1400 Equitable Bank Center = : Eilm Nci B C==v of “mg <fzrggoing Sstiticn on AZDEE. WAE EETLEC ST .08
41 o e R T e i T e e e SR A ey e e T e T T S i e et e L T T e e i T N e e e
100 S. Charles St. Py Wil . v Fils Ne. K5 CC 1050 _ T e -
Baltimore, Md. 21201 =Ng Lasg Film Nc. 87-444-A Administ=ati g Secrmsary. CTzunmive EBEzarz = —=EE8z.E i e
Re: Case Ro. B7=444=h
i i m mmmis mEStEs == So=—gA@ E
Dear Mr. Smith: Mays Chapel Village, Inc. i %t Cours Housa., Towsss. ™0 =i $ro- & << s L e Ee S AN
P %850 -08.:1
Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the TICE_QF_APPE PETITION ON APSSAl Smith. Egcuirs, 140C Ssuisabls Zank Lantem. i L
Rules of Procedure of the Court of Appeals of Maryland, that S T e ey el o By s e e W -
an appeal has been takun to the Circuit Court for Baltinore Plunie  rote Ar. aPEREY T fosa ahelianyiit S R SE-2 R SunESm. ST DAa.TLACTE LIunTY. ASCELLATT T@CELT ENC Et.. Ealiimcrs Mo —--
County from the decision of the County Board of Appeals rendered R e e R i e e P e ) 2 .
Fa= cillie SJEF.CWs NEYINES HE-rE-=T
in the above matier. County Bcarzs of Acceals Za~acz JAnNUuAry 28, 1988 im Skg aE=vE— 7 P
the deinicn re Ordar of <=8 Courney Ss=ar= =< Ac=gz! T LT
Enclosed ‘s a copy of the Certificate of Hotice. eanticiadinsttal s - =R - ASSEL. B LnLar SAtE Ny T
n %ﬂ ke Deipdmtors
Very truly yours, Fawil:e Czla Frigoman

Marvlzgn=

2 ) Bule B-2i(al, files this Petitizr or Acceal sa==inme
O b, O T e,
Fhvll!? =cole Frisctman
Feccle's Counsal for Baltimore County

de b e 3 X
forth the grzunds upen Whicn this

1.

T - e ] = 1 - - - Toay B - & =8 —
ura Holmen, Secretary Tn® Ecard of Acceala had nc legellv sufsic:ans gvizarca

Encl.

ce: P. David Flelds
James Hoswell

J. Robert Haines
Ann Nastarowlicz
Docket Clerk

UESE WRISH TC Casa 1tz Sonclusion that the =3CUBSTE= ViriAncE wWas

Feter Max Zimmerman
Deccty FPacplae'"s C=umzsl
Recom 223%. Court Houss
Towsch. MD 212045
498-2138
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the +oregoing Notic =f Apc@al was sSErVEs cn =na

WHERESFDOFE. Accellant Cravs =has =g Or=pgr =& =g =

strative Secretary, County Board =< Acoeals. Eeom 200,

Ceurt Housa. Towson. MD 21204: and a cocov cailsd tc Eugene F.

the petitien

f=r variance Se faniscd.

Smith, Escuire. 1400 Ecuitable Bank Canter. 100 Scuth Charlas

Strast. Bal<imcra. MD 2001. 7
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Fhvllie Cole Fripgasar
Feccls™s Counsel f=r Bal*izera C=un<=y

11

Phvllls Ccle Frisdman e (R N ]

10/15/87 = Following notified of hearing setl for Tues. Jan. 12, 1983, at 10 a.m.

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES
W/s of I-B3, 2,280" 5 of
Centerline of Padenia Rd.
Sch Election District

MAYS CHAPEL VILLAGE, INC., Case No. B7=-L&4-A
Petitioner 1

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Eugene Smith, E=sq.

Fhyllis C. Friedman

. Garber, J. Hoswell

J. Ra Halées. L. Nastarowicz, J. Dyer, B. duBoils

DESCRIPTION OF PARCEL FOR SIGN
MAYS CHAPEL VILLAGE

All that land locited in the Eighth Election District of
Balcimore County, Maryland, described as follows:

July 14, 1967

-
tH I

B
. .

Beginning at a point on the southwest side of the
Baltimore-Harrisburg Expressway approximately 2,280 feet from
the centerline of Pandonia Road as measured along the southwest
side of the Baltimore-Harrisburg Expressway, and said point of
beginning being also approximately 44 feet southeasterly from the
beginning of the tenth line as described in the description of part
of Mays Chapel Village Apartments; thence southwesterly 30 feet,
thence southeasterly 25 feet, thence northeasterly 30 feet, thence
northwesterly 25 feet to the point of beginning, as shown on the
Plat for Sign Variance Mays Chapel Village Apartments. [’_‘qul:;_'f, 7S50

Sif)et

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Baltimore County Board of Appeals
01d Courthouse, Room #205
Towson, Maryland 21204

Please note an appeal from your decision in the above-entitled

case, under date of June 12, 1987, to the County Board of Appeals and

£: Petition for Zoning Variance .
o W/S 1-83, 2,280' S of the Centerline of Padonia Road forward all papers in connection therewith to the Board for hearing.

Mays Chapel Village, Inc. = Petitioner
EH—:E H‘:' ] ET-:I ‘Il’ll ""-A

Dear Board:

i he decision ren-
Please be advised that on July 7, 1957 an appeel of t
dered 4in the above=referenced case was filed by People's Counsel for Ealtimore

Phyll{s Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

County. | w1 —_—
date and
Please notify all parties to the case of the appeal hearing -
time when it has been scheduled. If you have any questions concerning this mat- m Max Zimmerman
{ ontact this office. mm Peter Max Zionme
Very truly yours, Room 223, Court House
2 Towson, Maryland 21204

ﬂi« /. i 4 494~-2188
ARHOLD JAB iy 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ﬁﬂf July, 1987, a copy of the
Zening Commissioner

AJiD)s

foregoing Notice of Appeal was mailed to Eugene P. Smith, Esquire, 1400

Eugene P. Smith, Esquire
i lﬂﬁﬂﬂquimh Bank Ctr., 100 S. Charles Street, Baltimore, Md. 21201 Equitable Bank Center, 100 South Charles St., Baltimore, MD 21201.

Phyllis Cole Friedmanﬁafs?ulru <

People's Counsel for timore County

0ld Courthouse, Rm. 223, Towson, Maryland 21204 i ?-n..?
Phyllis Cole Friedman

File
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FER 19 1937 - Wikkam K. Helimamn
State HMaghway Ademinid1Eal on Lecretary
. 1 = Hal Kassal
A g iy
LA i -

February 17,1987

Mr. A. Jablon Re: Baltimore County
Zoening Commissioner Item 306

County Office Building Property Owner: Mayvs
Towson, Maryland 21204 Chapel Village Inc.

Location: W/S 1-83,
228BC' 85 of centerline
Pandonia Road
Existing Zoning: D.R.
3.5

AtL: James Dyver Proposed Zoning:
Variance to allow the
ercction and maintenance
of an informationsign of
a quasi-public nature,
stating the name of the
vommunity and the
originator thereof., the
sign to be 14' wide and
7' high (98 sq. ft. in
lie of 1,15 or 25 aq.
ft ag required
Area: 750 saq. ft.
Digstrict: Bih

PBear Mr. Jablon:

Un review of the submittal for variance of a2 business Bi1EN,
the gsubmilitnl has bheen forwarded to the State Highway
Administration RBeautificntion asction, ofo Morris Stein, (333-
L642) for sll comments relative to zoning.

Very truly vyours,

W ot

Charles Lee, Chiefl
Aureau of Engineering
Accvas Permits

by: George Gosman

My telephone numbaer i3 333-1350

Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech
3837555 Batimore Metro — 5650451 D C Melrg — 1-B00-492 5082 Statewice Taoll Free

PO Box 71T 707 Marh Calveri S1., Baltimore, Maryiand 21203 . 0717

MLTIMOI’ COUNTY .

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TED ZALESKI JR.
DIRECTOR

February 12, 1987
Mr, Lrmold Jebles, Loning Comsiselooer
Cifice of Flammirg asd Zoolng
Towsen, Marylend J100L
Dear Mr, Jabloni
Commerts om Item @ 06 Zoning ddviscry Committes Mesting are as follover
Frojecty et Mays Chapel Village, Inc.
Lsatin Hfshx-ﬂj, 2230 Feet S of Centerline Padonia Hoad

Timtriet Et

AFFLICANLE ITDG ANT CTNCLED:

@ ALl strustures sball conform 4c the Baltimess County bullding Code sa adopted By Counci] Bill FlT=85,
the Maryland Code fur the Nandicapped and dged (4.X,5.7, #ll7=1 = 1980) =nd cthar applicable Cedes and Stamdards,

® i Fllding snd otber miscellaneoss permits mhall be required before the start of any tonsrtreet 6.

€. RNesldemtlals Two sety of construci‘on draeingn are regeired te File a et pplicatice. The #eal =l a
TegLeiered Ln Marylmd Arehivect or Drgimesr 18/18 mot reqRired oo plans and Techmical Aati.

Cemmeroinli Thres sets of corstructien Ermaings ssaled and sigmed & ragpieteresd in Marylend Arckitest
cr Erginesr shall be recalred 12 file with & permit spplication, I:L:htd Al AT B0t eSeentatle.

E. All Des Oroaps sncapt Bal Eilmgle r-nl:mhlummiuu-ﬂlhnnn rating for
*xiarior walls closer then 6'-0 to sn Lmterisr 1ot 1ime., B-L Tew Croups requirs & one hour wall 1f closer
than 3'=0 te an isterier 16t lime. Aoy wall bullt oo b imterier lect line shall require & fire or party
wall Ses Table LO0, Seeticm 1L07, Section 1062 mnd Table 1.02, Mo cpemings are permitted in e
frierior wall within 1'-0 of an isterier 1st lise,

Ge The requestisd variasnce sppewrs to comflict with Ssctiion{m)

i af Balt isare
County Bullding Cods, .

He VWhem filing for & reguired Chargs of Ues/Decupancy Permit, s alterstion pewmit pplication mhall alms
Ba filed along with thres ssts of srcapiable comstruction plass indicating how the EEINLLAE atroctiure IR
to ke altered in order to comply with the Cods TRyLTEREntS for ihe pew use. Marylend drebitectural or

hnml-l-mu:dlrmam.mm-rt"wmrﬂrn tlo Due . Br
te Mized Teas Tes Section 112 of the Bulliing Code.
1. The propossd project Appears to be located in & Flood Flain, T4 varisa. Fleass ser the niiached

cofy of Secilon 516.0 of the Builfing Cods aa S2optel by BLLL #1T-85, Bite plens shall show the correct
SiATAllons above Bed level for ke lot asd the fircek Fleor levels ineluding Sasesert,

Comentas Bioms shall comply with Article 19 and its mzendments in
Council Bill #17-85.

K. Thess sbirevisted comsents ref’sct mly of the isjoreatisn provided by the frawings wabmitiet ¢ the Cifice
of Flarning wnd Ioning and are met intenied 1o be conatreed af the full ertemt of ARy permit. 7 deiire
the applicant may cbtals af# tiemal informatios By visiting Roos 102 of the Toumty Cffice Muiloimg st 1%
. Cresapeake Avemus, Towsan, Marylemd =980, o o~ o P I
l:"'":. Hrtls & B e A e T
By C. L. Burshae, “&iasf
Bulldicg Tlanw Bev e

- o

LA s

® o
DALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEER|
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 )

¥ ®

..’_j‘l' Fiy T NE T3 - -
7 BALTIMORE COUNTY

| ameryy | FIRE DEPARTMEN]

'ﬂ___,g/ VOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2584 -
I':'_ { o

dc_-d_ --_'H_'---

e T

IL H REMNCKE February 18, 1987

Ar. Arnodd Jablor
condng Commd ondafesyr

HWlioe o rlanning and Skl rrep
galtimore twunty Jilice Burlding
Towscr  “arglard 21204

Mr. A. Jablon
Page 2
Februcry 17, 1987

: March 19, 1987

ce: J. Ogle
Morris Stein w/ntt.

CL-GG:es

AL: Properzy Owner: Mays Chapel Village, Inc.

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
owson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Location: W/5 1-83, 228" ft. 5 of ecenterline Padonia RA,

Item No,: 106 soning Agandi: Meeting of 2/17/8

“TSUdRt o your request, the rafarascad property haz bean survegsd by
“redn and the corments below marked with an ke are arnl

Fpiicable angd regulre

The Department of Traffic Enqineerino has no comments for
items number @06) 317, 318, 319, 320, 321, 323, 324, 326 arg 326.

o8 marr

o crrected or incorporated incc the Fingl pians for the propery

I, ire hydrants for the referonced proferty are roguloed ang shall
located at intervals or fert dalong an appirowsd pogd

accordance with Baltimore County Standards as
department of Public Works,

-

Very truly vours,

hﬁt_;t{ﬂ__i JI‘—) ;_‘ | T s

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate [I

pudy

A gecomd means of whicle access 1x reguteed ftor the

l. The vehicle dead and condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Deparement,

(4 4. The site shall be made to coaply with all epplicable partz o;
Fire Prevention Code prior to oocupancy or Lbeginmin: of opetat

s« The buildings and structures existing or praposed on &l fid.
canply with all apgpiicable reguiroments of the Natlands Free Prososr
Association Standard No, 101 *Life —afety Code®, 96 e¢diticen

0 wocupancy,

Site plans are approved, as drawu.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has ne comments, at this time

_ Noted and
HEVIEWER: 7. LT 1 Approved:
Plgnng

Special Inkpection Division

ire Prevention Bureac

P . S e

C- o0 @3
- l;'”x st imaa

Efitd’: i I'hl .:" l'-?:ﬁ - i-' 3 &
N A County Hoard of Apprals of Raltimore nty
EINBERG AND : o WEINBERG AND T . 2
Pt s L‘PHEE MAR 10 1957 an“:” |.--|~.-G REEN_ Room 200 Courd House

S0 ST Al Fx SETEHECT

BaLTidoRE, Masyy anp 2029 ZW,NG DF
BALTIMGAE . V3 E AR - 5 et
WASHINOTON ABC A 450 94m - FmE
|

D0 SO T CHARLES |STREF T

BaiLTimore, Marviann 21201

= TELE CCimaE
B&, TiwSmg 18] 23F Be D
aBes WASe MG TON ARNES 4780 Faoo 3

ol A3 BEE 2

13F AlEes

February 25, 14985

Cotoson, Marvland 21204
(3I01)485-3180 @{g’ﬁ?

WERaTER g @

R BT T Hﬂr!‘.’h Er 193?
(301) 332-8713

WETER L D EECT Bl g i Jﬂ-nuar}r lgp 193?
(301) 332-8713

FrnE Wy

iy B L

16222.58
James E. Dyer, Zoning Supervisor _I'f:'.-ﬂ ?'{?JUI: _ } _
County Office Building 1400 Equitable Bark Center
Towson, Maryland 21204 100 5. Charles 5t
Baltimore, Md, 21201
Re: Galway, Inc. Hen. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Re:s Case Ho. 87-444-3
Cnmmis;iuner Dear Mr. Smith: HMays Chapel Villare, Inc.
Denr Mr. Dyers: County Office Building —
Towson, Maryland 21204 Notice is hersesy given, in accordance with the
I I'Eturn tl.'_'..'l ot hErEh' . : b0 > .._H_I.-_-I h | -..-.: ;.‘-._,.‘.'.l,":..;...l: | ju Rt Hal.
Variance signed By Hayg Chanal ;:?ltnﬂ Petition for Zoning Re: Sign Variance Ruler of Procedure u{.ﬁekxurhnr.h;eagzur;ar3_#d, that
attorne i 1 pe age, Inc., and myself, as its M h : an appeal has been taken to the Circult Court for BEaltimore
?' Th:'E FEtltiun Ehnu-ld hE o 161 ] I a?E C EPEI Ul'lﬂgﬂ " r et e o ™ i Bromged = e 1 w el g e gy ot
and plats previously submitted Wh ccompanied hy‘thg descriptions County from the decision of the County Board of Appeals repdapad
stand the matter will be set fér hEE:i:énZié?,rE?iﬁwﬁd' é pndﬁr— Dear Mr. Jablon: in the agbove matier.
the date Thanking ol e advised of
i _Fﬂu fﬂr Fﬂur {:EurtEH an ] - gl T, DR ML LA g s W T ol , i &
¥ and consideration, I am, Enclosed herewith are petitions, plats and description ST LR Ae b enie
hbcazain SEekﬁnq variance for a 98 square foot ilgn on the west side of the
- Baltimore-Harrisburg Expressway (i-83), between Timonjum and Very truly yours,
. Padonia Roads, in the Eighth Election District of Baltimore
County, Ha:glgnd. along with check in the amount of $100.00 to
. Euve: the_flllng Conts. I ask L»»F the enclosed, previously
Ccleared Hltp your staff members, be tiled, and that I be advised
119/11k of the hearing date, when scheduled.
Encl,
Enclosure Thanking ycu for your courtesy and consideration, I am cc: P, Davig Fields

James Hoswell

Yours -f?ly, J. Robert Haines
Ann Haatarowirs
—— Lﬁgﬁgfke: Clerk

v riaa PNy
Eugefie P. Smitn :j?E ff.v

119/hlb

Enclosures




| IN THE MATTER OF ,

lF?HE APPLICATION OF THI
|| MAYS CHAPEL VII . INC.
hlo LEAPEL VILLAGE, INC COURT

|| FOR ZONING VARIANCE ON PROPERTY °
 LOCATED ON THE WEST SIDE OF 1-83, FOR
| 2280 FT. SOUTH OF THE CENTER LINE 3
| OF PADONIA ROAD
|| Bth ELECTION DISTRICT

4th COUNCILMARIC DISTRICT

AT LAW
PHYLLIS C. FRIEDMAN, PEOPLE'S : N
COUKSEL FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, PR =
PLATNTIFF
[ AL Fl:]]..lﬂ E‘.‘G- Eiu
CASE O, BTeiibef File N
File No. A8-C0-1050

i H H H 4 ] 1 1 '

L 1]

-

| CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

J Purseant to th vi
| ne provisions of Rule B-2(d) of the Haryland Rules
i';r :-:"_'_fl-"ll_]""i. I-L'.—--is .J = B E
Proced . «» Doliinger, Harry E. Buch ]
| iger, E. Buchheister, Jr. and Patricla Phipps,
|
= ow omgk I ™ [ =
[ oanatituting the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, have given notic
ity, 1 ! ice
| - L] el ™ [ s
5 1 -1 ] - R b
| oY o} - f=.4RE 0L the appeal to the representative of every party to the
- ] & -
proceedings before it Eug P
B E ore lt: name =ugene P. Smith, Esq., 1400 Equl.able Bank
™ e F oo N ] -
Lenter 1 harles 5t 28] ting M 1 L
. 5 B9 otey SBilimgre, Hd. 21201, Counsel Tor the Petitioner,
and Phyllis C. Friedman. Court Haou Tc
¥ Friecman, Lourt House, Towson, Md, 21204, FPeople's Counsel for
[ " I
HELLIEOre Count a copy of which Yntire 4

Wwhich Notlce is attached heressa and prayed that it

llllll

2als of Baltimore :nun:J

&, TOwsOn, Md, 21204 r

APFEAL

Petition for Zoning Variance
i, 2,280" 5 of the Centerlipe of Padonia Road
Eiection District = 4th Councilmanic District
vs Chapel Village, Inc.,; = Petitioner
Case lo. B7=5444=A

Fetition for Zoning Varlance

Description of Property

Certificate of Fosting

Certificates of Publlcation

Entry of Appearance of People's Counsel
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments

Director of Planning & Zoning Comments

Fetitioner'c Exhibits: 1) Plat of Property dated 12/9/86

coning Commissioner's Order dated June 12, 1987

Hotice of Appeal received July T, 1987 from People's Counsel

Eugene P. Smith, Esquire, Attorney for Petlitioner
1400 Equitable Bank Ctr., 100 5. Charles 5t., Baltimore, Md. 21201

Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esquire,
People's Counsel of Baltimore County
Am. 223, 0l1d Courthouse, Tow=on, Maryland 21204

Request Notification: MNorman E. Gerber, Director of Planning
James Hoswell, Office of Planning & Zoning
Arncld Jablion, ZLoning LCommlssioner
Jean M. H. Jung, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
James E. Dyer, foning Supervisor
Margaret E. duBols, Docket Clerk

. Hays Chapel Village, Inc.
Case No. B-Lbbk-A

Notice has been mailed to Eugene P. Smith, Esq., 1400 Equitable Bank Center,
100 S. Charles St., Baltimore, Md. 21207, Counsel for the Petitioner, and
Phyllis C. Friedman, Court House, Towson, Md. 21204, People's Counsel for

! Saltlimore County, on this >s+n day of February, 1988.

—

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforegoing Certificate of

2

® %

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES
W/S of 1-83, 2,280" S of
Centerline of Padonia .d. '
Bth Election District

B+

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MAYS CHAPEL VILLAGE, INC., Cage No. B7-444-3
Fetitloner i

- - - *
- -

NOTICE OF A[IPEAL

Please note an appeal from your decisfon in the above-entitled
case, under date of June 12, 1787, to the County Board of Appeals ana

ferward all papers in counection therewith to the Board for hearing.

FPhyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

-i'. L '.FI-'F '.-‘,
i F .
WA '_..i',_i A A A3y AAA—
[

JuL T wel

ZONING OFFICE

Peter Max Zimmerman
Dermety People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this _j{ff?ﬁf Julv, 1987, a copy of the
foregolng Notice of Appeal was mailed to Eugene P. Smith, Esquire, 1a00

Equitable Bank Center, 100 South Charles St., Baltimore, MD 21201,

@? l{r;—é}:_. ?-*H.L' {ﬁn'i'.:l‘-;.,_.

Phyllis Cole Friedman

ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Cot

o® X
Uoumty Woard of Appeals of Baltimore Coumty
Room 200 Court Housr
Totwson, Margland 21204
{201)-194-3180
October 15, 1687

NOTTICE oF ASSIGHERMENT

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIERT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND
IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY HO
POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF
SCHEDULED HEARING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY

COUNCIL BILL #59-79.

CASE NO. 8T7-444-RA MAYS CHAPEL VILLAGE, INC.

W/s of I-83, 2280" S of the ¢/l of
FPadonia Road

8th Election District

Var.-5ize of sign and advertising
of developer's name

6/12/87 - Z.C."'s Order - Varlance CRANTED

ASSIGHNED FOR: TUESDAY, JANUARY 12, 1988, at 10 a.m.

cc: Eugene P. Salith, Esq. Counsel for Petitioner

Phyllis C. Friedman Feople's Counsel

Horman E. Gerber

James Hoswell

J. Robt. Haines

Ann Nastarowlcz

James Dyer
rgaret duBols

| —

.,.-L-:T_-I'

mMyL=

iI'I'.

LTA

o TR T -
‘Lt_-:'. 1 v

June Holmen, Secretary

Baltimore County ‘Ill'

Zoning C =
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-3353

Armold Jablon
Zanirg Commpaier
July 1&, 1987

Baltimore County Board of Appeals
0ld Courthouse, Hoom #:205 Daduils & Rasrmsiaen
Towson, Maryland 21204 County Evecutr e

RE: Petition for Zoning Varliance )
W/5 I=83, 2,280"'" 5 of the Centerline of Fadonla Hoad

Mays Chapel Village, Inc. - Petitioner
Case No. BT=4Lb4GL=A

Dear Board:

Please be advised that on July 7, 1987 an appeal of the decisig

n
=

- 1
...a.-r'n--n,l;.
- PR e L

ol el e

dered 1in the above=referenced case was [lled by People'’s Counsel Tor
County.

Please rnotify all parties to the case of Lh= appeal hearing date
time when it has been scheduled. If you have any questiong concern.ing LhS mal
ter, please do not hesitate to contact this orfice.

Yery truly yours,

L wl F B

Ad:bls Zoning Commiasioner

cc: Eugene P, Smith, E
1400 Equitable BEan

s5quire
k Ctr., 100 5. Charles Street, Baltimore, Nd. 21

Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esquire
Pecple's Counsel for Baltimore County
Old Courthouse, Fm. 223, Towson, Maryland 21204
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